

EX 91/25

SHYAM KAUR THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Vs. HARMINDER SINGH

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Kartik Jain, Ld counsel for DH.

Certain discrepancies have been pointed out by Nazir. DH is directed to remove the same.

Perusal of record also shows that the decree holder, in whose favour the decree was passed has passed away, however, no application has been moved to implead her LRs. Ld counsel for DH submits that appropriate steps shall be taken in this regard.

Put up on 18.07.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.05.2025