

EX 91/25

SHYAM KAUR THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Vs. HARMINDER
SINGH

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. Kartik Jain, Ld counsel for LR's of DH.

One application u/o 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of LR's whereby it is informed that DH Shyam Kaur has passed away.

Perusal of record shows that although application has not been moved within the prescribed period. In the interest of justice, delay is condoned and as right to proceed subsists in favour of LR's of DH, application is allowed. Amended memo of parties is also taken on record.

Perusal of record shows that affidavit of no stay has not been filed, same be filed. Subject to filing of the same and PF, issue notice to JD for 08.08.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.07.2025