

EX 91/25

SHYAM KAUR THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Vs. HARMINDER
SINGH

31.10.2025

Present: Sh.Kartik Jain, ld. counsel for DH (VC).

None for JD.

Present matter was referred to mediation. It is informed on
behalf of DH that matter is still pending before mediation centre.

In view of submission, matter be put up on **05.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/31.10.2025