

EX 91/25

SHYAM KAUR THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Vs. HARMINDER
SINGH

13.02.2026

Present: DH- Ms. Sukhwant Kaur in person.

None for JD.

DH is seeking some more time for negotiation regarding
settlement. In view of submission, matter be put up on **06.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/13.02.2026