

EX 91/25

SHYAM KAUR THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Vs. HARMINDER
SINGH

22.05.2026

Present: None for DH.

None for JD.

Be awaited for appearance of parties.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/22.05.2026

Present: None.

Perusal of record shows that matter is being adjourned on the ground of settlement for last several dates of hearing. None has appeared for parties to apprise the Court about status of settlement.

In view of above, let court notice be issued to parties and their respective counsels for **17.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/22.05.2026