

EX 91/25

SHYAM KAUR THROUGH HER LEGAL HEIRS Vs. HARMINDER
SINGH

17.07.2026

Present: Ms. Sukhwant Kaur and Ms. Parmjeet Kaur-LR of DH.

JD in person.

It is submitted by the parties that matter is still pending
before Mediation Centre. In view of above, now to come up for report
on **07.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/17.07.2026